
                                                                                                             EXHIBIT 1 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

RFQ 17-109C 

 

PROJECT OVERVIEW: 

Type of Contract:   Professional Services Agreement (Design/Bid/Build) 

Project Consultant:   Song & Associates, Inc. 

 Authorization to Proceed Date: October 26, 2017 

Budget: See Below 

 
GENERAL OVERVIEW: 
The Professional Services Agreement was approved by the Board on September 26, 2017 (Agenda Item JJ-2). 

The original scope included providing fire sprinklers for the group restrooms in Buildings 2, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 

and 18. This fire sprinkler scope was reviewed by the District’s Chief Fire Official who determined that Building 

2 was the only building that required fire sprinklers. Buildings 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, and 18 did not require fire 

sprinklers and therefore, this scope of work was removed from the construction documents. 

 

The purpose of this Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Song & Associates, Inc. is 

to delete the Fire Sprinkler portion of the scope of work for the Group Restrooms located in Buildings 12, 13, 14, 

15, 17, and 18, and to add complete Fire Sprinkler coverage to the scope of work for Building 2. The deletion of 

the Fire Sprinkler scope in Buildings 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, and 18, resulted in a credit from Song & Associates, Inc. 

in the amount of $1,000. An increase in Basic Fees in the amount of $6,724 is required to add complete fire 

sprinkler coverage to Building 2. This will result in a total net increase in Basic Fees in the amount of $5,724. 

 

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General 

Counsel. 

 

For the latest Bond Oversight Committee Quarterly Report information regarding this project click here. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
The School Board of Broward County, Florida F&C Executive Summary Form 8/29/13 

Second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement  

Song & Associates, Inc. 

Olsen Middle School, Dania 

Project No. P.001955 

SMART Program Renovations 

https://webappe.browardschools.com/smartpage/SchoolDetail.aspx?schoolid=0471&schooltype=2

